

Harminder Singh Baweja v. Rajeshwar Singh Chandel

COPC No.9 of 2026

9.1.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply or have instructions. List on 11.3.2026.

January 9, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**