

**Harminder Singh Baweja Vs. Rajeshwar Singh  
Chandel**

**COPC No. 9 of 2026**

11.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate,  
assisted by Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate,  
for the respondent.

Reply/compliance report not filed.

Needful be done within three weeks. List on  
1.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 11, 2026**  
(kalpana)