

Harminder Singh Baweja vs. Rajeshwar Singh Chandel

COPC No.9 of 2026

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply/compliance report is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

For consideration, list on **08.04.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(subhash)