

**Harminder Singh baweja versus Rajeshwar Singh
Chandel**

COPC No. 9 of 2026

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Reply filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on **17th April, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 08, 2026 (ps)