

**Harminder Singh Baweja versus Rajeshwar Singh
Chandel**

COPC No.9 of 2026

24.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Advocate for the
respondent.

Before proceeding further, let complete
record of Annexures C-3, C-4 and C-6 be produced before
this Court, through Registrar, Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of
Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, on the next date of
hearing.

List on **5th May, 2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 24, 2026 (ps)